



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

GEMINI REAL ESTATE ADVISORS, LLC,)
and GEMINI EQUITY PARTNERS, LLC,)
Delaware Limited Liability Companies,)
Defendants Below, Appellants) No. 320, 2018
v.)
WILLIAM T. OBEID,) On Appeal from the
Plaintiff Below, Appellee.) Court of Chancery,
) C.A. No. 2017-0510-JTL
)

APPELLEE'S CORRECTED ANSWERING BRIEF

ASHBY & GEDDES
Catherine A. Gaul (No. 4310)
500 Delaware Avenue, 8th Floor
P.O. Box 1150
Wilmington, Delaware 19899
(302) 654-1888

*Attorneys for Plaintiff Below, Appellee
William T. Obeid*

Dated: August 30, 2018

Corrected on September 7, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	4
STATEMENT OF FACTS	7
A. Obeid is a Manager of the Company, Which Uses the Yardi Database to Manage the Finances of the Entities	7
B. Obeid's Books and Records Demand	11
ARGUMENT	17
I. THE COURT OF CHANCERY CORRECTLY FOUND THAT DEFENDANTS FAILED TO PROVE ANY IMPROPER PURPOSE SUFFICIENT TO DEFEAT OBEID'S BROAD INSPECTION RIGHTS AS A MANAGER.....	17
A. Question Presented.....	17
B. Standard of Review.....	17
C. Merits of the Argument.....	17
II. THE COURT OF CHANCERY CORRECTLY FOUND THAT OBEID IS ENTITLED TO ACCESS THE YARDI DATABASE	22
A. Question Presented.....	22
B. Standard of Review.....	22
C. Merits of the Argument.....	22

III.	THE COURT OF CHANCERY DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN REQUIRING DEFENDANTS TO PROVIDE OBEID WITH ANY UPDATED VERSIONS OF CERTAIN WORKBOOKS	29
A.	Question Presented.....	29
B.	Standard of Review.....	29
C.	Merits of the Argument.....	29
IV.	THE COURT OF CHANCERY DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN ORDERING DEFENDANTS TO PROVIDE OBEID WITH “COMPARABLE” WORKBOOKS	31
A.	Question Presented.....	31
B.	Standard of Review.....	31
C.	Merits of the Argument.....	31
	CONCLUSION	34

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Bizzari v. Suburban Waste Servs., Inc.,</i> 2016 WL 4540292 (Del. Ch. Aug. 30, 2016).....	18
<i>Carapico v. Phila. Stock Exch., Inc.,</i> 791 A.2d 787 (Del. Ch. 2000)	26
<i>Cede & Co. v. Technicolor, Inc.,</i> 758 A.2d 485 (Del. 2000).....	17
<i>Coliniatis v. Dimas,</i> 848 F. Supp. 462 (S.D.N.Y. 1994)	19
<i>Compaq Comput. Corp. v. Horton,</i> 631 A.2d 1 (Del. 1993).....	18, 26
<i>Dobler v. Montgomery Cellular Holding, Co.,</i> 2001 WL 1334182 (Del. Ch. Oct. 19, 2001).....	25
<i>Fusari v. Steinberg,</i> 419 U.S. 379 (1975).....	19
<i>Henshaw v. Am. Cement Corp.,</i> 252 A.2d 125 (Del. Ch. 1969)	24
<i>Kalisman v. Friedman,</i> 2013 WL 1668205 (Del. Ch. Apr. 17, 2013).....	18, 24
<i>Mhany Mgmt., Inc. v. Cty. of Nassau,</i> 819 F.3d 581 (2d Cir. 2016)	19
<i>Montgomery Cellular Holding Co. v. Dobler,</i> 880 A.2d 206 (Del. 2005).....	17
<i>Obeid on behalf of Gemini Real Estate Advisors LLC v. La Mack,</i> 2017 WL 1215753 (S.D.N.Y. Mar. 31, 2017).....	21

<i>Sanders v. Ohmite Holdings, LLC,</i> 17 A.3d 1186 (Del. Ch. 2011)	24
<i>Schoon v. Troy Corp.,</i> 2006 WL 1851481 n.8 (Del. Ch. June 27, 2006)	24
<i>Sec. First Corp. v. U.S. Die Casting & Dev. Co.,</i> 687 A.2d 563, 567 (Del. 1997).....	25
<i>United Techs. Corp. v. Treppel,</i> 109 A.3d 553 (Del. 2014).....	22
<i>Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Indiana Elec. Workers Pension Tr. Fund IBEW,</i> 95 A.3d 1264 (Del. 2014).....	22
<u>Statutes</u>	
6 Del. C. § 18-305	4, 23
